
21/22 Giugno 2014

2° Trofeo Pugliese

FINCONI Cr Puglia

Vasca : 50

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    1          50 dorso         

1 GIANNONI  MARISA                   1940 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'33"00Master 70F

2 BARBUTI  GIOVANNI                  1941 NETIUM SSD                    1'10"00Master 70M

3 ROMEO  ANNA                        1959 NETIUM SSD                    1'08"00Master 55F

4 SICA  ANNA MARIA                   1952 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            1'02"00Master 60F

5 ZITO  GIOVANNA                     1962 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'59"00Master 50F

6 TOMASINI  ANGELA                   1963 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'59"00Master 50F

7 RICCI  SABINO                      1949 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'58"00Master 65M

8 CONSERVA  VIVIANA                  1985 ASD PISCINA IMPERO            0'58"00Master 25F

9 CARRIERE  SILVIA                   1992 FEEL GOOD SSD                 0'55"00Under 25F

10 GARGANESE  COSIMO                  1989 NADIR SSD - PUTIGNA           0'52"00Master 25M

11 TERLIZZI  GIACINTO                 1982 FRAMAROSSPORT SSD             0'51"00Master 30M

12 TUCCI  NICOLA                      1993 FRAMAROSSPORT SSD             0'51"00Under 25M

13 DI GIULIO  MARZIA                  1956 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'50"00Master 55F

14 GIANNOTTI  ALESSANDRA              1967 FIMCO SPORT S.S. DI           0'50"00Master 45F

15 DI TANO  ITALIA                    1967 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'50"00Master 45F

16 ZERBINOTTI  ROSALBA                1980 CUS BARI                      0'50"00Master 30F

17 CALIA  EGIDIO                      1983 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           0'50"00Master 30M

18 MATTIA  STEFANIA                   1974 CUS BARI                      0'48"00Master 40F

19 COSTANZA  IGNAZIO CLAUDIO          1977 CUS BARI                      0'47"00Master 35M

20 SPORTELLI  PATRIZIA                1972 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            0'46"00Master 40F

21 CICCO  VINCENZO                    1977 FRAMAROSSPORT SSD             0'46"00Master 35M

22 FEBBRARO  VITO MARINO              1950 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'45"00Master 60M

23 ALTOMONTE  COSIMO                  1952 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           0'45"00Master 60M

24 BUSSOLA  IOLANDA                   1974 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'45"00Master 40F

25 ROSATO  LORIS RAMON                1982 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'45"00Master 30M

26 CAMMARANO  ANTONIO                 1985 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'45"00Master 25M

27 VENETO  GAETANO                    1963 NETIUM SSD                    0'44"00Master 50M

28 PIETROFORTE  SEBASTIANO            1970 DHARMHA SSD                   0'44"00Master 40M

29 LASORSA  MARIELLA                  1987 NETIUM SSD                    0'44"00Master 25F

30 RITOSSA  GIULIA                    1993 CUS BARI                      0'44"00Under 25F

31 VISCONTI  MARCO                    1992 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'43"00Under 25M

32 MAZZEI  ANDREA                     1975 CUS BARI                      0'42"00Master 35M

33 CUTECCHIA  PIETRO                  1976 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           0'41"00Master 35M

34 SEMERARO  ANTONELLA                1973 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'40"00Master 40F

35 ANGELINI  LEONARDO                 1994 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'40"00Under 25M

36 CATACCHIO  CORRADO                 1968 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'39"50Master 45M

37 PERROTTA  RAFFAELLA                1969 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            0'39"00Master 45F

38 MAGNO  ANDREA                      1974 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            0'39"00Master 40M

39 MOLA  FILIPPO                      1980 CUS BARI                      0'39"00Master 30M

40 ROMANO  GIUSEPPE                   1957 NETIUM SSD                    0'38"00Master 55M
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41 PICCININI  FRANCESCO               1961 FRAMAROSSPORT SSD             0'38"00Master 50M

42 FELEQI  LORENC                     1972 NETIUM SSD                    0'37"00Master 40M

43 DALESIO  PIERFRANCESCO             1972 WATERPOLO BARI ASD            0'37"00Master 40M

44 DE SALVE  CRISTIAN                 1978 ADRIATIKA NUOTO ASD           0'37"00Master 35M

45 MELCHIORETTO  ALEX                 1981 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'37"00Master 30M

46 TORNEO  ROBERTA                    1990 WATERPOLO BARI ASD            0'37"00Under 25F

47 PERUGINO  AUGUSTO                  1964 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'36"50Master 50M

48 DE RHEGZJ  LUCIANO                 1967 MUOVI LECCE SSD               0'36"00Master 45M

49 GALLUCCI  STEFANO                  1969 MUOVI LECCE SSD               0'36"00Master 45M

50 ROMANAZZI  STEFANO                 1983 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'36"00Master 30M

51 GINEFRA DEBORA                     1987 SPORT CLUB                    0'36"00Master 25F

52 MINOSA  ROBERTO                    1977 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           0'34"90Master 35M

53 RESTA  MARCO                       1982 CUS BARI                      0'34"90Master 30M

54 OLIVA  NICOLA                      1974 CUS BARI                      0'34"50Master 40M

55 ABBADESSA  ALBERTO                 1971 CUS BARI                      0'34"00Master 40M

56 GIORDANO  GIUSEPPE                 1976 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           0'32"00Master 35M

57 STRIPPOLI  CATALDO                 1987 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'32"00Master 25M

58 DONADIO  ALBINO                    1962 NETIUM SSD                    0'31"00Master 50M

59 SISTO  LEONARDO                    1993 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           0'29"00Under 25M

         50 farfalla         Gara    2

1 RECCHIA  MARIANO                   1986 NADIR SSD - PUTIGNA           1'00"00Master 25M

2 D`ALESSANDRO  MARIO                1954 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'49"00Master 60M

3 DI GIULIO  MARZIA                  1956 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'48"00Master 55F

4 LEONE  NICOLA                      1952 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            0'47"00Master 60M

5 PICCOLI  ERASMO                    1974 ASD PISCINA IMPERO            0'46"00Master 40M

6 CIOCCA MADDALENA                   1983 SPORT CLUB                    0'46"00Master 30F

7 BUNGARO  VITA MARIA                1972 RANIDAE CSSD                  0'45"00Master 40F

8 FIORINO  LORENZO                   1972 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            0'45"00Master 40M

9 SCARCIA  DONATELLO                 1973 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'45"00Master 40M

10 FERRULLI  ANNA MARIA               1975 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           0'45"00Master 35F

11 LOCONTE  FABRIZIO                  1984 ASD PISCINA IMPERO            0'45"00Master 30M

12 LORUSSO  MIRIA                     1990 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           0'45"00Under 25F

13 FEBBRARO  VITO MARINO              1950 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'44"00Master 60M

14 AGRUSTA  DOMENICO                  1960 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'43"00Master 50M

15 CARDANO  MASSIMILIANO              1978 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           0'42"00Master 35M

16 DE PANDIS  SIMONA                  1983 MUOVI LECCE SSD               0'42"00Master 30F

17 CARBOTTI  DONATO                   1989 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'42"00Master 25M

18 BENEFICO  ANGELO                   1949 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           0'41"00Master 65M
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19 DE BELLIS  MICHELE FRANCESCO       1954 MS VALENZANO ASD              0'40"00Master 60M

20 DE BENEDICTIS  BERARDINO           1964 PLANET ANDRIA SSD             0'40"00Master 50M

21 MELFI  LIVIO                       1965 MS VALENZANO ASD              0'40"00Master 45M

22 LESSI  SIMONA                      1973 ASD PISCINA IMPERO            0'40"00Master 40F

23 TEMPESTA  GIUSEPPE                 1975 NETIUM SSD                    0'40"00Master 35M

24 COSTANZA  IGNAZIO CLAUDIO          1977 CUS BARI                      0'40"00Master 35M

25 BELLO  ROSANNA                     1980 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'40"00Master 30F

26 RECCHIA  ANGELO                    1982 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'40"00Master 30M

27 COSANTI  FRANCESCA                 1985 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'40"00Master 25F

28 IEVA  GIORDANO                     1985 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'40"00Master 25M

29 GUARINO GRIMALDI  LUCA             1974 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'39"60Master 40M

30 ATTOLINI  MARIAPAOLA               1977 CUS BARI                      0'39"50Master 35F

31 SANSONETTI  CARMEN                 1971 ASD PISCINA IMPERO            0'39"00Master 40F

32 CIARDO BRUNO                       1988 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'39"00Master 25M

33 MARCIANO`  ARCANGELO               1953 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           0'38"00Master 60M

34 ROMANO  GIUSEPPE                   1957 NETIUM SSD                    0'38"00Master 55M

35 BASILE  VITO                       1974 DHARMHA SSD                   0'38"00Master 40M

36 MASTROFILIPPO  ANTONIO             1977 NETIUM SSD                    0'38"00Master 35M

37 MASTRANGELO  ROSALMA               1988 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           0'38"00Master 25F

38 TANCREDI  ANTONIO                  1985 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'37"00Master 25M

39 CATACCHIO  DANIELE                 1986 CUS BARI                      0'37"00Master 25M

40 MARCIANO`  ANTONIO                 1958 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           0'35"00Master 55M

41 PERROTTA  RAFFAELLA                1969 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            0'35"00Master 45F

42 FELEQI  LORENC                     1972 NETIUM SSD                    0'35"00Master 40M

43 COSTANZA  MARCO                    1972 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'35"00Master 40M

44 DALESIO  PIERFRANCESCO             1972 WATERPOLO BARI ASD            0'35"00Master 40M

45 ROSATI  VALENTINA                  1985 CUS BARI                      0'35"00Master 25F

46 DIMATTIA  RAFFAELE                 1990 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           0'35"00Under 25M

47 LICCHETTA  SIMONE                  1993 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'35"00Under 25M

48 PROVENZANO  DONATO                 1974 MUOVI LECCE SSD               0'34"00Master 40M

49 TERRONE  VITO                      1981 RANIDAE CSSD                  0'34"00Master 30M

50 GUIDO  MARCO                       1982 MUOVI LECCE SSD               0'34"00Master 30M

51 FALAGARIO UGO                      1991 CUS BARI                      0'34"00Under 25M

52 CINIERO  GIUSEPPE                  1961 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'33"50Master 50M

53 FLORES  ANTONIO                    1964 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'33"00Master 50M

54 ZIZZI  MICHELE                     1973 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'33"00Master 40M

55 VIRGILIO  ALESSIA                  1988 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'33"00Master 25F

56 MARKOVIC  MARKO                    1988 CUS BARI                      0'33"00Master 25M

57 GARGANESE  COSIMO                  1989 NADIR SSD - PUTIGNA           0'33"00Master 25M

58 PALMISANO  DONATO                  1992 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'33"00Under 25M

19/06/2014 0.00.50 Pagina 3Gestione manifestazioni nuoto Master



21/22 Giugno 2014

2° Trofeo Pugliese

FINCONI Cr Puglia

Vasca : 50

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    2          50 farfalla         

59 OLIVA  NICOLA                      1974 CUS BARI                      0'32"90Master 40M

60 SERAFINO  RITA                     1988 CUS BARI                      0'32"90Master 25F

61 FUSCO  STEFANO                     1989 CUS BARI                      0'32"90Master 25M

62 MINERVINI  ANTONIO                 1978 RANIDAE CSSD                  0'32"00Master 35M

63 DE SALVE  CRISTIAN                 1978 ADRIATIKA NUOTO ASD           0'32"00Master 35M

64 FANIGLIULO  DONATO                 1983 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'32"00Master 30M

65 CAFAGNA  FEDELE                    1983 BARLETTA NUOTO                0'32"00Master 30M

66 SPILOTROS  MARINO                  1971 CUS BARI                      0'31"80Master 40M

67 NITTI  MICHELE                     1968 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            0'31"00Master 45M

68 GIORDANO  GIUSEPPE                 1976 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           0'31"00Master 35M

69 ROMANAZZI  STEFANO                 1983 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'31"00Master 30M

70 GUGLIELMI CHRISTIAN                1991 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'31"00Under 25M

71 ORO  VITO NICOLA                   1980 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'30"50Master 30M

72 CAVALLO  DAVIDE                    1979 MUOVI LECCE SSD               0'29"50Master 35M

73 BISCEGLIA  ENRICO                  1991 CUS BARI                      0'28"90Under 25M

74 LIURGO  COSIMO                     1981 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'28"50Master 30M

75 CORVIETTO  DANILO                  1986 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           0'28"50Master 25M

         200 misti         Gara    3

1 SCAGLIUSO  CATERINA KATIA          1965 NADIR SSD - PUTIGNA           4'20"00Master 45F

2 NITTI  SEBASTIANO                  1951 OTRE` SSD                     4'10"00Master 60M

3 TERLIZZI  GIACINTO                 1982 FRAMAROSSPORT SSD             4'00"00Master 30M

4 GIANNOTTI  ALESSANDRA              1967 FIMCO SPORT S.S. DI           3'50"00Master 45F

5 CIOCCA MADDALENA                   1983 SPORT CLUB                    3'45"00Master 30F

6 SCARASCIULLI  SALVATORE            1966 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           3'40"00Master 45M

7 TUCCI  NICOLA                      1993 FRAMAROSSPORT SSD             3'35"00Under 25M

8 MARINELLI  ANNALISA                1990 DHARMHA SSD                   3'33"00Under 25F

9 BARILE  VITO                       1985 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               3'25"00Master 25M

10 VINCI  BENEDETTO                   1986 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            3'25"00Master 25M

11 MASTRANGELO  FRANCESCO             1969 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           3'20"00Master 45M

12 AZZOLINI  IGNAZIO                  1972 NETIUM SSD                    3'20"00Master 40M

13 RONCO  MASSIMO                     1973 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           3'20"00Master 40M

14 TEMPESTA  GIUSEPPE                 1975 NETIUM SSD                    3'20"00Master 35M

15 MASTROFILIPPO  ANTONIO             1977 NETIUM SSD                    3'20"00Master 35M

16 MASTROPIETRO  MARCO                1972 CUS BARI                      3'14"00Master 40M

17 DI CHIO  FRANCESCA                 1986 PLANET ANDRIA SSD             3'13"00Master 25F

18 LOIUDICE  VINCENZO ADRIANO         1987 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           3'12"00Master 25M

19 TERRONE  VITO                      1981 RANIDAE CSSD                  3'10"00Master 30M

20 FLORES  ANTONIO                    1964 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 3'05"00Master 50M
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21 GUIDO  STEFANO                     1963 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            3'04"00Master 50M

22 MARCIANO`  ANTONIO                 1958 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           3'00"60Master 55M

23 MINOSA  ROBERTO                    1977 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           3'00"50Master 35M

24 LACALAMITA  UMBERTO                1979 RANIDAE CSSD                  3'00"00Master 35M

25 DIMATTIA  RAFFAELE                 1990 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           3'00"00Under 25M

26 FIORE  GIUSEPPE                    1972 SONCINO SC SRL                2'55"00Master 40M

27 CAGNETTA  LUIGI                    1962 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           2'50"00Master 50M

28 MINOSI  FRANCESCO                  1983 ASD PISCINA IMPERO            2'50"00Master 30M

29 DE RHEGZJ  LUCIANO                 1967 MUOVI LECCE SSD               2'47"00Master 45M

30 GALLUCCI  STEFANO                  1969 MUOVI LECCE SSD               2'47"00Master 45M

31 LOMBARDO  ANGELO LUCA              1981 MUOVI LECCE SSD               2'47"00Master 30M

32 GELATO CLAUDIA                     1992 SPORT CLUB                    2'46"00Under 25F

33 CICCO  VINCENZO                    1977 FRAMAROSSPORT SSD             2'35"00Master 35M

34 FANIGLIULO  DONATO                 1983 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            2'33"00Master 30M

35 LONGOBARDI  MARIAPIA               1989 CUS BARI                      2'32"00Master 25F

36 MARZULLI  MARCO                    1993 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               2'30"00Under 25M

         100 stile libero         Gara    4

1 GIANNONI  MARISA                   1940 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           2'50"00Master 70F

2 DE GIORGIO  VITO ANTONIO           1934 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           2'30"00Master 80M

3 ALPARONE  GENNARO                  1940 FIMCO SPORT S.S. DI           2'00"00Master 70M

4 BARBUTI  GIOVANNI                  1941 NETIUM SSD                    2'00"00Master 70M

5 SICA  ANNA MARIA                   1952 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            2'00"00Master 60F

6 ROMEO  ANNA                        1959 NETIUM SSD                    2'00"00Master 55F

7 VENTURA  EMANUELA                  1978 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           1'55"00Master 35F

8 ZITO  GIOVANNA                     1962 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'50"00Master 50F

9 TOMASINI  ANGELA                   1963 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'50"00Master 50F

10 ORFINO  MARINA                     1970 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'50"00Master 40F

11 CARRETTA  MARIANGELA               1986 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           1'48"00Master 25F

12 PAVONE  LUCILLA PATRIZIA           1968 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'45"00Master 45F

13 MARANGI  FLORIANA                  1978 CUS BARI                      1'44"00Master 35F

14 PAGLIARULO  GIUSEPPE               1972 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               1'41"00Master 40M

15 NITTI  SEBASTIANO                  1951 OTRE` SSD                     1'40"00Master 60M

16 FERRULLI  ANNA MARIA               1975 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           1'40"00Master 35F

17 SIANO  ANTONIO                     1975 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'40"00Master 35M

18 D`ADDABBO  ANTONIO                 1964 CUS BARI                      1'39"00Master 50M

19 ALLEGRINI  ADRIANA                 1955 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'37"00Master 55F

20 TROTOLO  MARCELLO                  1959 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'35"00Master 55M

21 ANTONICELLI ANDREA                 1972 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               1'35"00Master 40M
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22 TRISCIUZZI  GENEROSO               1977 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           1'35"00Master 35M

23 VETRANO  MARIA EMILIA              1989 FEEL GOOD SSD                 1'35"00Master 25F

24 D`ALESSANDRO  MARIO                1954 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'34"00Master 60M

25 SANSONETTI  CARMEN                 1971 ASD PISCINA IMPERO            1'30"00Master 40F

26 LILLO  VITO PIETRO                 1986 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           1'30"00Master 25M

27 CARRIERE  SILVIA                   1992 FEEL GOOD SSD                 1'30"00Under 25F

28 FIORINO  LORENZO                   1972 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            1'28"00Master 40M

29 MARVULLI  MARIA                    1980 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           1'28"00Master 30F

30 RENNA  ELIO                        1955 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'27"00Master 55M

31 ARNESANO  MARTA                    1991 FEEL GOOD SSD                 1'27"00Under 25F

32 LEONE  NICOLA                      1952 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            1'26"00Master 60M

33 SICILIANI  ORESTE                  1939 XSPORTING SSD                 1'25"00Master 75M

34 SCARCIA  DONATELLO                 1973 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'25"00Master 40M

35 PICCOLI  ERASMO                    1974 ASD PISCINA IMPERO            1'25"00Master 40M

36 LOCONTE  FABRIZIO                  1984 ASD PISCINA IMPERO            1'25"00Master 30M

37 LORUSSO  FELICIANA                 1990 CUS BARI                      1'25"00Under 25F

38 DE IUDICIBUS  GIUSTINA             1970 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'24"00Master 40F

39 PIETROFORTE  SEBASTIANO            1970 DHARMHA SSD                   1'24"00Master 40M

40 RATTA  ANDREA                      1973 WATERPOLO BARI ASD            1'23"00Master 40M

41 MANCINO  VITO                      1955 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'22"00Master 55M

42 MAZZEO  FABIO                      1966 FEEL GOOD SSD                 1'22"00Master 45M

43 DE BENEDICTIS  BERARDINO           1964 PLANET ANDRIA SSD             1'20"00Master 50M

44 BUNGARO  VITA MARIA                1972 RANIDAE CSSD                  1'20"00Master 40F

45 LESSI  SIMONA                      1973 ASD PISCINA IMPERO            1'20"00Master 40F

46 RACANELLI  GIOVANNI                1973 MUOVI LECCE SSD               1'20"00Master 40M

47 BUSSOLA  IOLANDA                   1974 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               1'20"00Master 40F

48 ALLOGGIO  MICHELE                  1984 CUS BARI                      1'20"00Master 30M

49 COSANTI  FRANCESCA                 1985 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'20"00Master 25F

50 VISCONTI  MARCO                    1992 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            1'20"00Under 25M

51 DE PANDIS  SIMONA                  1983 MUOVI LECCE SSD               1'19"00Master 30F

52 MONTEMURRO  LUISA                  1990 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           1'19"00Under 25F

53 DE GENNARO  FRANCESCO MARIA        1961 NETIUM SSD                    1'18"00Master 50M

54 MELFI  LIVIO                       1965 MS VALENZANO ASD              1'18"00Master 45M

55 AGRUSTA  DOMENICO                  1960 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'17"00Master 50M

56 LOIACONO  ROSSELLA                 1986 CUS BARI                      1'17"00Master 25F

57 GRECO  DECIMO FRANCESCO            1976 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'16"00Master 35M

58 DUBOIS  GIULIANO CARMELO           1990 CUS BARI                      1'16"00Under 25M

59 COLAPIETRO  STEFANO                1970 CUS BARI                      1'15"00Master 40M

60 BRATTA  ANGELO                     1976 CUS BARI                      1'15"00Master 35M

61 CARDANO  MASSIMILIANO              1978 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           1'15"00Master 35M
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62 CUDIA  MARIO                       1987 RANIDAE CSSD                  1'15"00Master 25M

63 QUARANTA  VITTORIANO               1992 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               1'15"00Under 25M

64 PERUGINO  AUGUSTO                  1964 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'14"30Master 50M

65 CUTECCHIA  PIETRO                  1976 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           1'14"00Master 35M

66 IEVA  GIORDANO                     1985 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'14"00Master 25M

67 SIMEONE  ANGELO                    1994 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           1'14"00Under 25M

68 LACIALAMELLA  LUIGI                1987 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            1'13"00Master 25M

69 QUARTA  MATTEO                     1993 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            1'13"00Under 25M

70 GOBBI  LUIGI                       1956 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           1'12"00Master 55M

71 PIGNONE  DAVIDE                    1968 CUS BARI                      1'12"00Master 45M

72 COLELLA  MIRKO                     1983 CUS BARI                      1'12"00Master 30M

73 FALAGARIO UGO                      1991 CUS BARI                      1'12"00Under 25M

74 MOLA  GIANMARCO                    1993 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           1'12"00Under 25M

75 PERRONE  PIERFRANCESCO             1993 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            1'12"00Under 25M

76 MAGNO  ANDREA                      1974 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            1'11"00Master 40M

77 MOLA  FILIPPO                      1980 CUS BARI                      1'11"00Master 30M

78 VENEZIANI  FRANCESCO VALERIO       1983 CUS BARI                      1'11"00Master 30M

79 CINIERO  GIUSEPPE                  1961 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'10"50Master 50M

80 CIOCE  GIANFRANCO                  1960 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'10"00Master 50M

81 GUIDO  STEFANO                     1963 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            1'10"00Master 50M

82 TANCREDI  ANTONIO                  1985 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'08"50Master 25M

83 D`APRILE  FRANCESCO                1961 FIMCO SPORT S.S. DI           1'08"00Master 50M

84 ZIZZI  MICHELE                     1973 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'08"00Master 40M

85 GALASSO  GIANVITO                  1988 CUS BARI                      1'08"00Master 25M

86 PANTALEO  DARIO                    1980 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               1'07"00Master 30M

87 RESTA  MARCO                       1982 CUS BARI                      1'07"00Master 30M

88 CANO GARCIA  MANUEL                1982 CUS BARI                      1'07"00Master 30M

89 SORGENTE  MASSIMO                  1984 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               1'07"00Master 30M

90 VIRGILIO  ALESSIA                  1988 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'07"00Master 25F

91 MELCHIORETTO  ALEX                 1981 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'06"00Master 30M

92 POTENTE  GIOVANNI                  1983 MUOVI LECCE SSD               1'06"00Master 30M

93 CARELLA LEONARDO                   1974 OLTREMARE                     1'05"00Master 40M

94 RUGGIERO  ROBERTO SABATINO         1983 CUS BARI                      1'05"00Master 30M

95 PASQUALICCHIO  GIORGIA             1992 WATERPOLO BARI ASD            1'05"00Under 25F

96 LICCHETTA  SIMONE                  1993 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            1'05"00Under 25M

97 MARROCCOLI  ANTONIO                1977 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           1'04"00Master 35M

98 NITTI  MICHELE                     1968 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            1'02"00Master 45M

99 SPILOTROS  MARINO                  1971 CUS BARI                      1'02"00Master 40M

100 CAFAGNA  FEDELE                    1983 BARLETTA NUOTO                1'02"00Master 30M

101 VERROCCHI  VALERIO                 1986 CUS BARI                      1'02"00Master 25M
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2° Trofeo Pugliese

FINCONI Cr Puglia

Vasca : 50

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    4          100 stile libero         

102 ABBADESSA  ALBERTO                 1971 CUS BARI                      1'01"00Master 40M

103 PALMISANO  MICHELE                 1993 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'00"00Under 25M

104 SISTO  LEONARDO                    1993 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           0'56"00Under 25M

105 CARROZZO  TERENZIO                 1985 MUOVI LECCE SSD               0'55"00Master 25M

         200 stile libero         Gara    5

1 ALPARONE  GENNARO                  1940 FIMCO SPORT S.S. DI           4'30"00Master 70M

2 IURILLI  BARBARA MICHELA           1965 NETIUM SSD                    4'30"00Master 45F

3 PERRINO  ANGELA                    1977 AIRONCLUB BIO-SPORT           4'04"00Master 35F

4 MOTTOLESE  MONICA                  1972 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            4'00"00Master 40F

5 LUISI MAGNO SOLDANI  SERGIO        1969 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               3'55"00Master 45M

6 CAMPANILE  VITO ANTONIO            1953 AIRONCLUB BIO-SPORT           3'50"00Master 60M

7 BONADIES  ANTONIA                  1974 PLANET ANDRIA SSD             3'50"00Master 40F

8 TROILO  ENZA                       1975 RANIDAE CSSD                  3'50"00Master 35F

9 PAVONE  PAOLA                      1975 RANIDAE CSSD                  3'50"00Master 35F

10 DI MAURO  MARIA                    1982 RANIDAE CSSD                  3'50"00Master 30F

11 NINIVAGGI  MARIA                   1980 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           3'45"00Master 30F

12 LORUSSO  MIRIA                     1990 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           3'35"00Under 25F

13 BOEZIO  FRANCESCO                  1960 XSPORTING SSD                 3'30"00Master 50M

14 SCARASCIULLI  LUIGI                1968 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           3'30"00Master 45M

15 D`AMICO  ANGELO                    1970 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            3'30"00Master 40M

16 PRIORE  MONICA                     1976 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 3'30"00Master 35F

17 VETRANO  MARIA EMILIA              1989 FEEL GOOD SSD                 3'30"00Master 25F

18 TROTOLO  MARCELLO                  1959 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 3'26"00Master 55M

19 GADALETA  ROSA                     1958 NETIUM SSD                    3'20"00Master 55F

20 LECCISO  FABRIZIO                  1964 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            3'20"00Master 50M

21 CAPRIOLI  ALESSANDRO               1970 MUOVI LECCE SSD               3'20"00Master 40M

22 ALLOGGIO  MICHELE                  1984 CUS BARI                      3'15"00Master 30M

23 RENNA  ELIO                        1955 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 3'10"00Master 55M

24 DELLAQUILA  NICOLA                 1973 BARLETTA NUOTO                3'10"00Master 40M

25 BARLETTA  ANTONIO                  1978 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            3'10"00Master 35M

26 SORGENTE  MICHELE                  1981 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               3'10"00Master 30M

27 CALIA  EGIDIO                      1983 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           3'09"00Master 30M

28 GIULIO  EGIDIO                     1958 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            3'07"00Master 55M

29 SANTUCCI  GIUSEPPE                 1964 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            3'05"00Master 50M

30 MOLFETTA  PAOLO                    1965 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 3'00"90Master 45M

31 MELE  RICCARDO                     1958 MUOVI LECCE SSD               3'00"00Master 55M

32 PIARULLI  ROSA                     1968 PLANET ANDRIA SSD             3'00"00Master 45F

33 OGGIANO  MASSIMILIANO              1969 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 3'00"00Master 45M
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Ordini di Partenza

Gara    5          200 stile libero         

34 SPORTELLI  PATRIZIA                1972 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            3'00"00Master 40F

35 RACANELLI  GIOVANNI                1973 MUOVI LECCE SSD               3'00"00Master 40M

36 PANSINI  GIUSEPPE FABIO            1974 NETIUM SSD                    3'00"00Master 40M

37 CASTELLANA  GIOVANNI               1975 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           3'00"00Master 35M

38 ARBORE  ANTONIO                    1976 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           3'00"00Master 35M

39 ROSATO  LORIS RAMON                1982 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           3'00"00Master 30M

40 MATERA  LOREDANA                   1983 PLANET ANDRIA SSD             3'00"00Master 30F

41 DONNALOIA  GABRIELLA               1985 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            3'00"00Master 25F

42 CARRETTA  MARIANGELA               1986 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           3'00"00Master 25F

43 AZZOLLINI  CLAUDIA SILVANA         1993 NETIUM SSD                    3'00"00Under 25F

44 MEMBOLA  GIOVANNI                  1964 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 2'50"00Master 50M

45 MANTIA  SALVATORE                  1964 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           2'50"00Master 50M

46 MASTRANGELO  FRANCESCO             1969 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           2'50"00Master 45M

47 FANELLI GAETANO                    1970 SPORT CLUB                    2'50"00Master 40M

48 CIPOLLA  ROBERTO                   1975 BARLETTA NUOTO                2'50"00Master 35M

49 GRECO  DECIMO FRANCESCO            1976 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 2'50"00Master 35M

50 TODISCO  CLAUDIO GIUSEPPE          1987 NUOTO CASTELLANA AR           2'50"00Master 25M

51 ARIANESE  LUCA                     1988 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           2'50"00Master 25M

52 GALANTINO  ALESSIO                 1993 NETIUM SSD                    2'50"00Under 25M

53 NATALI  GABRIELE                   1957 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           2'45"40Master 55M

54 NIGRO  ROBERTO                     1975 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           2'45"40Master 35M

55 MEROLLA  ROBERTA                   1983 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           2'45"00Master 30F

56 PEDONE  OTTAVIANO                  1969 MUOVI LECCE SSD               2'44"00Master 45M

57 ANNESE  MAURO                      1981 CUS BARI                      2'44"00Master 30M

58 ANNESE  NICOLA                     1993 CUS BARI                      2'43"00Under 25M

59 ANNESE  FRANCESCO                  1951 CUS BARI                      2'42"00Master 60M

60 PIGNONE  DAVIDE                    1968 CUS BARI                      2'41"00Master 45M

61 D`APRILE  FRANCESCO                1961 FIMCO SPORT S.S. DI           2'40"00Master 50M

62 ANTELMI  IVANO                     1972 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           2'40"00Master 40M

63 INFANTE  MARCO                     1979 CUS BARI                      2'40"00Master 35M

64 PERRONE  PIERFRANCESCO             1993 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            2'40"00Under 25M

65 DE BARI  STEFANIA                  1985 NETIUM SSD                    2'38"00Master 25F

66 FERRUCCI  ROSSELLA                 1980 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           2'35"00Master 30F

67 SUSCO  GIACOMO                     1978 CUS BARI                      2'33"00Master 35M

68 PLANTAMURA DIONIGI                 1993 SPORT CLUB                    2'30"00Under 25M

69 AZZONE  PIETRO                     1985 CUS BARI                      2'27"00Master 25M

70 CAGNETTA  LUIGI                    1962 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           2'25"00Master 50M

71 CATACCHIO  CORRADO                 1968 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           2'25"00Master 45M

72 COSTANZA  MARCO                    1972 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           2'25"00Master 40M

73 PASQUALICCHIO  GIORGIA             1992 WATERPOLO BARI ASD            2'25"00Under 25F
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Vasca : 50

Ordini di Partenza

Gara    5          200 stile libero         

74 GUADALUPI  LUCA                    1972 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 2'24"00Master 40M

75 LOMBARDO  ANGELO LUCA              1981 MUOVI LECCE SSD               2'22"00Master 30M

76 CANO GARCIA  MANUEL                1982 CUS BARI                      2'20"00Master 30M

77 PETRARA  DOMENICO                  1987 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           2'20"00Master 25M

78 LONGOBARDI  MARIAPIA               1989 CUS BARI                      2'16"00Master 25F

79 CAVALLO  DAVIDE                    1979 MUOVI LECCE SSD               2'12"00Master 35M

80 CARROZZO  TERENZIO                 1985 MUOVI LECCE SSD               2'04"00Master 25M

         50 rana         Gara    6

1 DE GIORGIO  VITO ANTONIO           1934 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           1'10"00Master 80M

2 TROILO  ENZA                       1975 RANIDAE CSSD                  1'00"00Master 35F

3 PAVONE  PAOLA                      1975 RANIDAE CSSD                  1'00"00Master 35F

4 PERRINO  ANGELA                    1977 AIRONCLUB BIO-SPORT           1'00"00Master 35F

5 NINIVAGGI  MARIA                   1980 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           0'59"00Master 30F

6 ALLEGRINI  ADRIANA                 1955 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'58"00Master 55F

7 PELLEGRINI  BARBARA                1970 RANIDAE CSSD                  0'55"00Master 40F

8 ZERBINOTTI  ROSALBA                1980 CUS BARI                      0'55"00Master 30F

9 DI MAURO  MARIA                    1982 RANIDAE CSSD                  0'55"00Master 30F

10 ARNESANO  MARTA                    1991 FEEL GOOD SSD                 0'55"00Under 25F

11 MAURO  SERENA                      1968 CUS BARI                      0'54"00Master 45F

12 MONTEMURRI  FABIANA                1987 CUS BARI                      0'54"00Master 25F

13 SCIANNIMANICO  PIETRO              1957 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'52"00Master 55M

14 BELLO  TIZIANA L                   1966 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'52"00Master 45F

15 PAGLIARULO  GIUSEPPE               1972 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'52"00Master 40M

16 MARANGI  FLORIANA                  1978 CUS BARI                      0'52"00Master 35F

17 VINCENZI  FLORIANO                 1971 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'50"00Master 40M

18 ANTONICELLI ANDREA                 1972 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'50"00Master 40M

19 MARCORIO  ALESSANDRA               1974 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'50"00Master 40F

20 ZITO  ROSSELLA                     1992 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'50"00Under 25F

21 CAPONIO  FRANCESCO CARMELO         1969 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           0'49"00Master 45M

22 CAVONE  ELISA                      1974 CUS BARI                      0'49"00Master 40F

23 VITALE  MASSIMILIANO               1974 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           0'49"00Master 40M

24 MEROLLA  ROBERTA                   1983 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           0'47"00Master 30F

25 CEGLIE  MICHELE                    1983 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           0'47"00Master 30M

26 DEL VECCHIO  GIUSEPPE              1984 CUS BARI                      0'47"00Master 30M

27 GIULIO  EGIDIO                     1958 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'46"00Master 55M

28 PIVA  PATRIZIA                     1966 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           0'46"00Master 45F

29 CIANCIOTTA  GIUSEPPE               1967 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'46"00Master 45M

30 MOTTOLESE  MONICA                  1972 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            0'46"00Master 40F
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31 MASTRANGELO  ROSALMA               1988 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           0'46"00Master 25F

32 CARULLI  DENISE                    1989 CUS BARI                      0'46"00Master 25F

33 MONTEMURRO  LUISA                  1990 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           0'46"00Under 25F

34 MANCINO  VITO                      1955 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'45"00Master 55M

35 MAFFEZZOLI  ALFONSO                1963 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'45"00Master 50M

36 BRANA`  GIUSEPPE                   1964 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           0'45"00Master 50M

37 ROMANAZZI  ANGELO                  1965 NUOTO CASTELLANA AR           0'45"00Master 45M

38 TALDONE  FABIO                     1977 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           0'45"00Master 35M

39 CALELLA  ALESSANDRO                1983 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           0'45"00Master 30M

40 CAMMARANO  ANTONIO                 1985 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'45"00Master 25M

41 MONACO  LORENZO                    1947 BRINDISI NUOTO ASD            0'44"00Master 65M

42 MAZZEO  FABIO                      1966 FEEL GOOD SSD                 0'44"00Master 45M

43 FANELLI GAETANO                    1970 SPORT CLUB                    0'44"00Master 40M

44 CANZANO  SEBASTIANO                1971 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'44"00Master 40M

45 PULITO  MICHELE                    1976 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'44"00Master 35M

46 DELLA PENNA  ADRIANO               1981 RANIDAE CSSD                  0'44"00Master 30M

47 CORICCIATI  AURELIO                1966 FIMCO SPORT S.S. DI           0'43"00Master 45M

48 ROMANELLI  MICHELA                 1985 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'43"00Master 25F

49 CANDIDO  ORONZO                    1960 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'42"00Master 50M

50 LECCISO  FABRIZIO                  1964 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'42"00Master 50M

51 GRECO  ANTONIO                     1974 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'42"00Master 40M

52 DI BARI  ANTONIO                   1977 MS VALENZANO ASD              0'42"00Master 35M

53 GIANFRANCESCO  ANNA                1980 NETIUM SSD                    0'42"00Master 30F

54 LACIALAMELLA  LUIGI                1987 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'42"00Master 25M

55 ROLLI  ALESSANDRO                  1987 FEEL GOOD SSD                 0'42"00Master 25M

56 CARBOTTI  DONATO                   1989 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'42"00Master 25M

57 TORNEO  ROBERTA                    1990 WATERPOLO BARI ASD            0'42"00Under 25F

58 AZZOLINI  IGNAZIO                  1972 NETIUM SSD                    0'41"00Master 40M

59 PANTALEO  DARIO                    1980 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'41"00Master 30M

60 LOIUDICE  VINCENZO ADRIANO         1987 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           0'41"00Master 25M

61 FARIELLO  MARTINA                  1984 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'40"00Master 30F

62 PASTORE  NICOLA                    1987 CUS BARI                      0'40"00Master 25M

63 DINARDO  FABRZIO                   1988 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           0'40"00Master 25M

64 PISANI  PAOLO                      1988 NETIUM SSD                    0'40"00Master 25M

65 FUSCO  STEFANO                     1989 CUS BARI                      0'39"00Master 25M

66 STARITA  NICOLA                    1959 CUS BARI                      0'38"90Master 55M

67 QUARTA  MATTEO                     1993 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'38"00Under 25M

68 BASILE  VITO                       1974 DHARMHA SSD                   0'37"00Master 40M

69 SOZIO  PASQUALE                    1978 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'37"00Master 35M

70 ARIANESE  LUCA                     1988 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'37"00Master 25M
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71 MARZULLI  MARCO                    1993 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'36"00Under 25M

72 COLAZZO  ENRICO COSIMO             1977 MS VALENZANO ASD              0'35"50Master 35M

73 GUGLIELMI CHRISTIAN                1991 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'35"00Under 25M

74 GUADALUPI  FLAVIO                  1970 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'34"50Master 40M

75 MACCHIA  GIORGIO                   1969 CUS BARI                      0'34"00Master 45M

76 DILONARDO  TOMMASO                 1970 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'34"00Master 40M

77 MINOSI  FRANCESCO                  1983 ASD PISCINA IMPERO            0'34"00Master 30M

78 CORVIETTO  DANILO                  1986 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           0'33"00Master 25M

79 MAZZOTTA  FERNANDO                 1987 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'29"80Master 25M

         100 farfalla         Gara    7

1 CAMPANILE  VITO ANTONIO            1953 AIRONCLUB BIO-SPORT           2'00"00Master 60M

2 SCARASCIULLI  LUIGI                1968 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'55"00Master 45M

3 CEGLIE  MICHELE                    1983 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           1'50"00Master 30M

4 TARANTINO NICOLA                   1986 SPORT CLUB                    1'45"00Master 25M

5 BRANA`  GIUSEPPE                   1964 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           1'40"00Master 50M

6 SCARASCIULLI  SALVATORE            1966 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'40"00Master 45M

7 ARBORE  ANTONIO                    1976 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'40"00Master 35M

8 LILLO  VITO PIETRO                 1986 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           1'40"00Master 25M

9 MARCHITELLI  FRANCESCO             1985 RANIDAE CSSD                  1'37"00Master 25M

10 MARVULLI  MARIA                    1980 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           1'36"00Master 30F

11 GINESTRA  PIERO                    1973 NUOTO CASTELLANA AR           1'35"00Master 40M

12 MAFFEZZOLI  ALFONSO                1963 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            1'32"00Master 50M

13 FARIELLO  MARTINA                  1984 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'30"50Master 30F

14 MONGELLI  SIMONE                   1973 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           1'30"00Master 40M

15 CAMPANELLA  ANTONIO                1975 NUOTO CASTELLANA AR           1'30"00Master 35M

16 CUDIA  MARIO                       1987 RANIDAE CSSD                  1'30"00Master 25M

17 QUARANTA  VITTORIANO               1992 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               1'30"00Under 25M

18 ARDITO  ALESSANDRO                 1985 NETIUM SSD                    1'28"00Master 25M

19 TODISCO  CLAUDIO GIUSEPPE          1987 NUOTO CASTELLANA AR           1'25"00Master 25M

20 ROSELLI  MICHELE                   1991 DHARMHA SSD                   1'24"00Under 25M

21 GUIDO  MARCO                       1982 MUOVI LECCE SSD               1'23"00Master 30M

22 CENTRONE  MICHELE                  1976 AIRONCLUB BIO-SPORT           1'16"00Master 35M

23 FIORE  GIUSEPPE                    1972 SONCINO SC SRL                1'15"00Master 40M

24 PROVENZANO  DONATO                 1974 MUOVI LECCE SSD               1'15"00Master 40M

25 MARROCCOLI  ANTONIO                1977 NEW SEVEN SPORT SRL           1'15"00Master 35M

26 DINARDO  FABRZIO                   1988 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           1'15"00Master 25M

27 ORO  VITO NICOLA                   1980 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'13"00Master 30M

28 PETRARA  DOMENICO                  1987 NUOVA PIANETA BENES           1'13"00Master 25M
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29 SERAFINO  RITA                     1988 CUS BARI                      1'13"00Master 25F

30 SOZIO  PASQUALE                    1978 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'12"00Master 35M

31 PALMISANO  MICHELE                 1993 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'10"00Under 25M

32 BISCEGLIA  ENRICO                  1991 CUS BARI                      1'06"00Under 25M

         400 stile libero         Gara    8

1 CHELAZZI  ANDREA                   1948 S.FRANCESCO HISTONI           10'00"00Master 65M

2 GAUDIO  PAOLA                      1972 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           8'00"00Master 40F

3 BONADIES  ANTONIA                  1974 PLANET ANDRIA SSD             8'00"00Master 40F

4 PELLEGRINI  BARBARA                1970 RANIDAE CSSD                  7'30"00Master 40F

5 BOCCUNI  ELIANA                    1989 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            7'25"00Master 25F

6 BELLO  TIZIANA L                   1966 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            7'10"00Master 45F

7 BOEZIO  FRANCESCO                  1960 XSPORTING SSD                 7'00"00Master 50M

8 DELLAQUILA  NICOLA                 1973 BARLETTA NUOTO                7'00"00Master 40M

9 PRIORE  MONICA                     1976 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 7'00"00Master 35F

10 CIANCIOTTA  GIUSEPPE               1967 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           6'53"00Master 45M

11 CAPRIOLI  ALESSANDRO               1970 MUOVI LECCE SSD               6'50"00Master 40M

12 PALAZZO  DONATELLA                 1981 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           6'50"00Master 30F

13 CANDIDO  ORONZO                    1960 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            6'45"00Master 50M

14 FORNARELLI  ALFREDO                1969 CUS BARI                      6'30"00Master 45M

15 CIPOLLA  ROBERTO                   1975 BARLETTA NUOTO                6'30"00Master 35M

16 FLORO  FILIPPO                     1980 CUS BARI                      6'25"00Master 30M

17 GRECO  ANTONIO                     1974 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            6'20"00Master 40M

18 BARLETTA  ANTONIO                  1978 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            6'20"00Master 35M

19 FANELLI  JLENIA                    1993 FLIPPER NUOTO - MOL           6'20"00Under 25F

20 MELE  RICCARDO                     1958 MUOVI LECCE SSD               6'15"00Master 55M

21 MOLFETTA  PAOLO                    1965 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 6'15"00Master 45M

22 OGGIANO  MASSIMILIANO              1969 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 6'15"00Master 45M

23 SANTUCCI  GIUSEPPE                 1964 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            6'10"00Master 50M

24 PIARULLI  ROSA                     1968 PLANET ANDRIA SSD             6'00"00Master 45F

25 PANSINI  GIUSEPPE FABIO            1974 NETIUM SSD                    6'00"00Master 40M

26 DELLA PENNA  ADRIANO               1981 RANIDAE CSSD                  6'00"00Master 30M

27 MATERA  LOREDANA                   1983 PLANET ANDRIA SSD             6'00"00Master 30F

28 DI CHIO  FRANCESCA                 1986 PLANET ANDRIA SSD             6'00"00Master 25F

29 LIUZZI  CLAUDIO                    1987 AIRONCLUB BIO-SPORT           6'00"00Master 25M

30 GALANTINO  ALESSIO                 1993 NETIUM SSD                    6'00"00Under 25M

31 MANTIA  SALVATORE                  1964 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           5'59"00Master 50M

32 MEMBOLA  GIOVANNI                  1964 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 5'50"00Master 50M

33 ANTELMI  IVANO                     1972 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           5'40"00Master 40M
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34 INFANTE  MARCO                     1979 CUS BARI                      5'40"00Master 35M

35 FERRUCCI  ROSSELLA                 1980 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           5'38"00Master 30F

36 GALASSO  GIANVITO                  1988 CUS BARI                      5'35"00Master 25M

37 SUSCO  GIACOMO                     1978 CUS BARI                      5'30"00Master 35M

38 GUADALUPI  LUCA                    1972 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 5'29"00Master 40M

39 DE BARI  STEFANIA                  1985 NETIUM SSD                    5'25"00Master 25F

40 NATALI  GABRIELE                   1957 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           5'23"50Master 55M

41 NIGRO  ROBERTO                     1975 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           5'23"50Master 35M

42 AZZONE  PIETRO                     1985 CUS BARI                      5'20"00Master 25M

43 PEDONE  OTTAVIANO                  1969 MUOVI LECCE SSD               5'15"00Master 45M

         100 rana         Gara    9

1 MARTINA  MARIA                     1938 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 3'30"00Master 75F

2 TRIANNI  ANNA RITA                 1958 FIMCO SPORT S.S. DI           2'30"00Master 55F

3 SPADAVECCHIA  ANTONIO BIAGIO       1947 MOLFETTA NUOTO                2'20"00Master 65M

4 PICARO  ANTONELLA                  1985 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            2'20"00Master 25F

5 RECCHIA  MARIANO                   1986 NADIR SSD - PUTIGNA           2'18"00Master 25M

6 SCAGLIUSO  CATERINA KATIA          1965 NADIR SSD - PUTIGNA           2'15"00Master 45F

7 PINTO  ANNA MARIA                  1981 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 2'02"00Master 30F

8 MUCI MARIA FIUME                   1973 OLIMPICA SALENTINA            2'00"00Master 40F

9 MONTEMURRI  FABIANA                1987 CUS BARI                      2'00"00Master 25F

10 ZITO  ROSSELLA                     1992 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           2'00"00Under 25F

11 PASCALE  EDMONDO                   1949 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            1'55"00Master 65M

12 LACARBONARA  DOMENICO              1971 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'55"00Master 40M

13 BOCCUNI  ELIANA                    1989 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            1'55"00Master 25F

14 LASALANDRA  NICOLA MARIO           1962 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               1'54"00Master 50M

15 PALAZZO  ROBERTO                   1970 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'50"00Master 40M

16 VINCENZI  FLORIANO                 1971 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            1'50"00Master 40M

17 MARCORIO  ALESSANDRA               1974 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'50"00Master 40F

18 TRISCIUZZI  DONATO                 1979 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           1'50"00Master 35M

19 VALENTINO  CHIARA                  1983 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'50"00Master 30F

20 RAGUSO  GIUSEPPE                   1986 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           1'50"00Master 25M

21 BALENZANO  LEONARDO                1988 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               1'50"00Master 25M

22 PASQUINO  FRANCESCO                1983 DHARMHA SSD                   1'48"00Master 30M

23 DI GERONIMO  GIUSEPPE              1975 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            1'47"00Master 35M

24 LABARTINO FLAVIA                   1988 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'47"00Master 25F

25 FUMAROLA  LEONARDO                 1964 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'45"00Master 50M

26 MARRAFFA  FRANCESCO                1968 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'45"00Master 45M

27 SAPIENZA  FERDINANDO               1970 ADRIATIKA NUOTO ASD           1'45"00Master 40M
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28 MEO  COSIMO                        1977 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           1'45"00Master 35M

29 PULITO  MICHELE                    1976 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            1'44"00Master 35M

30 GIANFRANCESCO  ANNA                1980 NETIUM SSD                    1'42"00Master 30F

31 BENEFICO  ANGELO                   1949 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           1'41"00Master 65M

32 MONOPOLI  NATALE                   1966 NETIUM SSD                    1'40"00Master 45M

33 FRATE  ANASTASIA                   1975 WATERPOLO BARI ASD            1'40"00Master 35F

34 TORTELLI  MICHELE                  1980 AIRONCLUB BIO-SPORT           1'40"00Master 30M

35 VINCI  BENEDETTO                   1986 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            1'40"00Master 25M

36 CAIATI  ALESSANDRO                 1987 RANIDAE CSSD                  1'40"00Master 25M

37 VENTURA  BARTOLOMEO                1990 MOLFETTA NUOTO                1'40"00Under 25M

38 TOTAGIANCASPRO  GAETANO            1991 MOLFETTA NUOTO                1'40"00Under 25M

39 PONTRELLI  ROBERTO                 1974 DHARMHA SSD                   1'39"00Master 40M

40 TOSCANO  ALBERTO                   1977 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'39"00Master 35M

41 FRIOLO  ALESSANDRO                 1978 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            1'38"00Master 35M

42 CALDAROLA  ANTONIO                 1970 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'37"00Master 40M

43 GAROFALO GIUSEPPE                  1973 OLIMPICA SALENTINA            1'35"00Master 40M

44 DI BARI  ANTONIO                   1977 MS VALENZANO ASD              1'35"00Master 35M

45 TARANTINO GIUSEPPE                 1982 SPORT CLUB                    1'34"00Master 30M

46 ROMANELLI  MICHELA                 1985 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'34"00Master 25F

47 SPINELLI  VINCENZO                 1980 ADRIATIKA NUOTO ASD           1'33"00Master 30M

48 BOCCUZZI  GIANNANGELO              1978 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               1'31"00Master 35M

49 VENEZIANI  FRANCESCO VALERIO       1983 CUS BARI                      1'30"00Master 30M

50 MASTROPIETRO  MARCO                1972 CUS BARI                      1'29"00Master 40M

51 MORGESE  DAVIDE                    1991 ADRIATIKA NUOTO ASD           1'29"00Under 25M

52 ITALIANO  MARISTELLA               1993 ADRIATIKA NUOTO ASD           1'29"00Under 25F

53 ZACCHEO  ARCANGELO                 1982 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'28"00Master 30M

54 GELATO CLAUDIA                     1992 SPORT CLUB                    1'27"00Under 25F

55 PLANTAMURA DIONIGI                 1993 SPORT CLUB                    1'27"00Under 25M

56 MARIANO  ITALO GIOVANNI            1972 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               1'25"00Master 40M

57 LACALAMITA  UMBERTO                1979 RANIDAE CSSD                  1'25"00Master 35M

58 CRISTALLO  GIUSEPPE                1980 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'25"00Master 30M

59 PULITO  ANTONIO                    1982 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'25"00Master 30M

60 PISANI  PAOLO                      1988 NETIUM SSD                    1'24"00Master 25M

61 COLAZZO  ENRICO COSIMO             1977 MS VALENZANO ASD              1'19"00Master 35M

62 DILONARDO  TOMMASO                 1970 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'16"00Master 40M

63 GUADALUPI  FLAVIO                  1970 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'14"70Master 40M

64 MACCHIA  GIORGIO                   1969 CUS BARI                      1'14"00Master 45M
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1 TRIANNI  ANNA RITA                 1958 FIMCO SPORT S.S. DI           2'53"00Master 55F

2 SPADAVECCHIA  ANTONIO BIAGIO       1947 MOLFETTA NUOTO                2'25"00Master 65M

3 RICCI  SABINO                      1949 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           2'15"00Master 65M

4 PAOLINO MARIO                      1966 OUTLINE NUOTO ASD             2'03"00Master 45M

5 IURILLI  BARBARA MICHELA           1965 NETIUM SSD                    2'00"00Master 45F

6 ORFINO  MARINA                     1970 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           2'00"00Master 40F

7 GARZARELLI  VALERIA                1989 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            2'00"00Master 25F

8 GAUDIO  PAOLA                      1972 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'55"00Master 40F

9 ERRICO  ANNA                       1953 FIMCO SPORT S.S. DI           1'50"00Master 60F

10 DI TANO  ITALIA                    1967 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            1'50"00Master 45F

11 MUCI MARIA FIUME                   1973 OLIMPICA SALENTINA            1'50"00Master 40F

12 PINTO  ANNA MARIA                  1981 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'50"00Master 30F

13 SCIALPI  ORONZO                    1981 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           1'50"00Master 30M

14 LUBELLO  ELISA                     1983 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'49"00Master 30F

15 PACE  VITO                         1991 NADIR SSD - PUTIGNA           1'48"00Under 25M

16 ROMANAZZI  ANGELO                  1965 NUOTO CASTELLANA AR           1'45"00Master 45M

17 GAROFALO GIUSEPPE                  1973 OLIMPICA SALENTINA            1'45"00Master 40M

18 DEL CANE  GIUSEPPE                 1965 AIRONCLUB BIO-SPORT           1'42"00Master 45M

19 PERRELLI LUCA                      1972 SPORT CLUB                    1'41"00Master 40M

20 GINESTRA  PIERO                    1973 NUOTO CASTELLANA AR           1'40"00Master 40M

21 MARINELLI  ANNALISA                1990 DHARMHA SSD                   1'40"00Under 25F

22 CATAMERO`  LUCA                    1992 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            1'40"00Under 25M

23 LASORSA  MARIELLA                  1987 NETIUM SSD                    1'38"00Master 25F

24 FRATE  ANASTASIA                   1975 WATERPOLO BARI ASD            1'37"00Master 35F

25 SANTORO  ANTONIO                   1986 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            1'37"00Master 25M

26 ALTOMONTE  COSIMO                  1952 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           1'35"00Master 60M

27 AZZOLLINI  CLAUDIA SILVANA         1993 NETIUM SSD                    1'35"00Under 25F

28 VENETO  GAETANO                    1963 NETIUM SSD                    1'34"00Master 50M

29 PICCININI  FRANCESCO               1961 FRAMAROSSPORT SSD             1'30"00Master 50M

30 SEMERARO  ANTONELLA                1973 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           1'30"00Master 40F

31 PALMISANO  DONATO                  1992 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            1'30"00Under 25M

32 ANGELINI  LEONARDO                 1994 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            1'30"00Under 25M

33 CRISTALLO  GIUSEPPE                1980 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'27"00Master 30M

34 MORGESE  DAVIDE                    1991 ADRIATIKA NUOTO ASD           1'26"00Under 25M

35 MONTEDORO  MARCO                   1968 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'25"00Master 45M

36 VENTURA  BARTOLOMEO                1990 MOLFETTA NUOTO                1'25"00Under 25M

37 TOTAGIANCASPRO  GAETANO            1991 MOLFETTA NUOTO                1'25"00Under 25M

38 BOVE  GIUSEPPE                     1981 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'23"00Master 30M

39 CASSANO  MARCO                     1992 XSPORTING SSD                 1'22"00Under 25M

40 LOVASCIO  DARIO                    1962 CUS BARI                      1'18"00Master 50M
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41 GINEFRA DEBORA                     1987 SPORT CLUB                    1'18"00Master 25F

42 STRIPPOLI  CATALDO                 1987 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           1'11"00Master 25M

         50 stile libero         Gara    11

1 MARTINA  MARIA                     1938 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 1'30"00Master 75F

2 PARTIPILO  GEREMIA                 1982 FRAMAROSSPORT SSD             0'55"00Master 30M

3 ERRICO  ANNA                       1953 FIMCO SPORT S.S. DI           0'50"00Master 60F

4 SPISSO  DONATO                     1957 FEEL GOOD SSD                 0'50"00Master 55M

5 PAOLINO MARIO                      1966 OUTLINE NUOTO ASD             0'48"00Master 45M

6 PICARO  ANTONELLA                  1985 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            0'48"00Master 25F

7 LASALANDRA  NICOLA MARIO           1962 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'45"00Master 50M

8 LACARBONARA  DOMENICO              1971 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'45"00Master 40M

9 PASCALE  EDMONDO                   1949 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            0'43"00Master 65M

10 MAURO  SERENA                      1968 CUS BARI                      0'43"00Master 45F

11 GARZARELLI  VALERIA                1989 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            0'43"00Master 25F

12 PONTRELLI  ROBERTO                 1974 DHARMHA SSD                   0'42"00Master 40M

13 LUBELLO  ELISA                     1983 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'42"00Master 30F

14 LABARTINO FLAVIA                   1988 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'42"00Master 25F

15 PAVONE  LUCILLA PATRIZIA           1968 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'40"00Master 45F

16 FORNARELLI  ALFREDO                1969 CUS BARI                      0'40"00Master 45M

17 D`AMICO  ANGELO                    1970 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'40"00Master 40M

18 SAPIENZA  FERDINANDO               1970 ADRIATIKA NUOTO ASD           0'40"00Master 40M

19 SIANO  ANTONIO                     1975 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'40"00Master 35M

20 BALENZANO  LEONARDO                1988 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'40"00Master 25M

21 SCIANNIMANICO  PIETRO              1957 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'39"00Master 55M

22 FUMAROLA  LEONARDO                 1964 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'39"00Master 50M

23 MARRAFFA  FRANCESCO                1968 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'39"00Master 45M

24 PALAZZO  DONATELLA                 1981 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'39"00Master 30F

25 LUISI MAGNO SOLDANI  SERGIO        1969 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'38"50Master 45M

26 SICILIANI  ORESTE                  1939 XSPORTING SSD                 0'38"00Master 75M

27 GADALETA  ROSA                     1958 NETIUM SSD                    0'38"00Master 55F

28 D`ADDABBO  ANTONIO                 1964 CUS BARI                      0'38"00Master 50M

29 RATTA  ANDREA                      1973 WATERPOLO BARI ASD            0'38"00Master 40M

30 SCIALPI  ORONZO                    1981 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           0'38"00Master 30M

31 PASQUINO  FRANCESCO                1983 DHARMHA SSD                   0'37"90Master 30M

32 PIVA  PATRIZIA                     1966 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           0'37"00Master 45F

33 CORICCIATI  AURELIO                1966 FIMCO SPORT S.S. DI           0'37"00Master 45M

34 DE IUDICIBUS  GIUSTINA             1970 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'37"00Master 40F

35 MATTIA  STEFANIA                   1974 CUS BARI                      0'37"00Master 40F
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36 BELLO  ROSANNA                     1980 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'37"00Master 30F

37 RAGUSO  GIUSEPPE                   1986 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           0'37"00Master 25M

38 CAVONE  ELISA                      1974 CUS BARI                      0'36"00Master 40F

39 BOCCUZZI  GIANNANGELO              1978 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'36"00Master 35M

40 PULITO  ANTONIO                    1982 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'36"00Master 30M

41 BARILE  VITO                       1985 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'36"00Master 25M

42 SANTORO  ANTONIO                   1986 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'36"00Master 25M

43 LORUSSO  FELICIANA                 1990 CUS BARI                      0'36"00Under 25F

44 ITALIANO  MARISTELLA               1993 ADRIATIKA NUOTO ASD           0'36"00Under 25F

45 CANZANO  SEBASTIANO                1971 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'35"50Master 40M

46 MONACO  LORENZO                    1947 BRINDISI NUOTO ASD            0'35"00Master 65M

47 MARCIANO`  ARCANGELO               1953 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           0'35"00Master 60M

48 VERNAGLIONE  ANDREA                1965 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'35"00Master 45M

49 PERRELLI LUCA                      1972 SPORT CLUB                    0'35"00Master 40M

50 BRATTA  ANGELO                     1976 CUS BARI                      0'35"00Master 35M

51 TORTELLI  MICHELE                  1980 AIRONCLUB BIO-SPORT           0'35"00Master 30M

52 SORGENTE  MICHELE                  1981 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'35"00Master 30M

53 RECCHIA  ANGELO                    1982 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'35"00Master 30M

54 TARANTINO GIUSEPPE                 1982 SPORT CLUB                    0'35"00Master 30M

55 DONNALOIA  GABRIELLA               1985 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'35"00Master 25F

56 DUBOIS  GIULIANO CARMELO           1990 CUS BARI                      0'35"00Under 25M

57 RITOSSA  GIULIA                    1993 CUS BARI                      0'34"90Under 25F

58 DE GENNARO  FRANCESCO MARIA        1961 NETIUM SSD                    0'34"00Master 50M

59 MARIANO  ITALO GIOVANNI            1972 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'34"00Master 40M

60 GUARINO GRIMALDI  LUCA             1974 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'34"00Master 40M

61 MAZZEI  ANDREA                     1975 CUS BARI                      0'34"00Master 35M

62 TALDONE  FABIO                     1977 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           0'34"00Master 35M

63 TRISCIUZZI  DONATO                 1979 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           0'34"00Master 35M

64 LOIACONO  ROSSELLA                 1986 CUS BARI                      0'34"00Master 25F

65 CIARDO BRUNO                       1988 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'34"00Master 25M

66 CATAMERO`  LUCA                    1992 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'34"00Under 25M

67 ATTOLINI  MARIAPAOLA               1977 CUS BARI                      0'33"70Master 35F

68 DE BELLIS  MICHELE FRANCESCO       1954 MS VALENZANO ASD              0'33"00Master 60M

69 MONOPOLI  NATALE                   1966 NETIUM SSD                    0'33"00Master 45M

70 PALAZZO  ROBERTO                   1970 AQUATIKA ASD - CRIS           0'33"00Master 40M

71 DI GERONIMO  GIUSEPPE              1975 ICOS SPORTING CLUB            0'33"00Master 35M

72 FRIOLO  ALESSANDRO                 1978 MEDITERRANEO SPORT            0'33"00Master 35M

73 SPINELLI  VINCENZO                 1980 ADRIATIKA NUOTO ASD           0'33"00Master 30M

74 ANNESE  MAURO                      1981 CUS BARI                      0'33"00Master 30M

75 CATACCHIO  DANIELE                 1986 CUS BARI                      0'33"00Master 25M
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76 MOLA  GIANMARCO                    1993 ALBATROS SP. CLUB S           0'33"00Under 25M

77 CARULLI  DENISE                    1989 CUS BARI                      0'32"90Master 25F

78 GOBBI  LUIGI                       1956 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           0'32"00Master 55M

79 COLAPIETRO  STEFANO                1970 CUS BARI                      0'32"00Master 40M

80 ZACCHEO  ARCANGELO                 1982 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'32"00Master 30M

81 DEL VECCHIO  GIUSEPPE              1984 CUS BARI                      0'32"00Master 30M

82 CAIATI  ALESSANDRO                 1987 RANIDAE CSSD                  0'32"00Master 25M

83 CASSANO  MARCO                     1992 XSPORTING SSD                 0'32"00Under 25M

84 COLELLA  MIRKO                     1983 CUS BARI                      0'31"80Master 30M

85 ANNESE  FRANCESCO                  1951 CUS BARI                      0'31"00Master 60M

86 D`ERRICO  CRISTIANO                1966 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'31"00Master 45M

87 FLORO  FILIPPO                     1980 CUS BARI                      0'31"00Master 30M

88 ANNESE  NICOLA                     1993 CUS BARI                      0'31"00Under 25M

89 CIOCE  GIANFRANCO                  1960 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'30"70Master 50M

90 STARITA  NICOLA                    1959 CUS BARI                      0'30"60Master 55M

91 AMATO MICHELE                      1966 NETIUM SSD                    0'30"00Master 45M

92 SORGENTE  MASSIMO                  1984 NEW OLIMPIC SSD               0'30"00Master 30M

93 LIUZZI  CLAUDIO                    1987 AIRONCLUB BIO-SPORT           0'30"00Master 25M

94 LOVASCIO  DARIO                    1962 CUS BARI                      0'29"50Master 50M

95 DONADIO  ALBINO                    1962 NETIUM SSD                    0'29"00Master 50M

96 MONTEDORO  MARCO                   1968 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           0'29"00Master 45M

97 PASTORE  NICOLA                    1987 CUS BARI                      0'29"00Master 25M

98 PACE  VITO                         1991 NADIR SSD - PUTIGNA           0'29"00Under 25M

99 MINERVINI  ANTONIO                 1978 RANIDAE CSSD                  0'28"50Master 35M

100 CARELLA LEONARDO                   1974 OLTREMARE                     0'28"00Master 40M

101 RUGGIERO  ROBERTO SABATINO         1983 CUS BARI                      0'28"00Master 30M

102 POTENTE  GIOVANNI                  1983 MUOVI LECCE SSD               0'28"00Master 30M

103 MARKOVIC  MARKO                    1988 CUS BARI                      0'28"00Master 25M

104 VERROCCHI  VALERIO                 1986 CUS BARI                      0'26"90Master 25M

105 MAZZOTTA  FERNANDO                 1987 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 0'24"60Master 25M

         200 farfalla         Gara    12

1 DEL CANE  GIUSEPPE                 1965 AIRONCLUB BIO-SPORT           3'50"00Master 45M

2 VALENTINO  CHIARA                  1983 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           3'50"00Master 30F

3 RONCO  MASSIMO                     1973 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           3'40"00Master 40M

4 MARCHITELLI  FRANCESCO             1985 RANIDAE CSSD                  3'40"00Master 25M

5 CALDAROLA  ANTONIO                 1970 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           3'36"00Master 40M

6 TARANTINO NICOLA                   1986 SPORT CLUB                    3'35"00Master 25M

7 VERNAGLIONE  ANDREA                1965 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 3'30"00Master 45M
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8 MONGELLI  SIMONE                   1973 MERIDIANA NUOTO TAR           3'30"00Master 40M

9 TOSCANO  ALBERTO                   1977 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 3'27"00Master 35M

10 CAMPANELLA  ANTONIO                1975 NUOTO CASTELLANA AR           3'25"00Master 35M

11 D`ERRICO  CRISTIANO                1966 AS SOTTOSOPRA                 3'22"00Master 45M

12 ROSELLI  MICHELE                   1991 DHARMHA SSD                   3'14"00Under 25M

13 ARDITO  ALESSANDRO                 1985 NETIUM SSD                    3'10"00Master 25M

14 BOVE  GIUSEPPE                     1981 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           3'08"00Master 30M

15 CENTRONE  MICHELE                  1976 AIRONCLUB BIO-SPORT           3'06"00Master 35M

16 ROSATI  VALENTINA                  1985 CUS BARI                      3'05"00Master 25F

17 LIURGO  COSIMO                     1981 GESTIONE POLIV.  MO           2'35"00Master 30M
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